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Full Time Report
Matchday 2 - Wednesday 01 October 2025
BVB Stadion Dortmund

Borussia Dortmund Athletic Club

4 (1)
Half-Time

1 Gregor Kobel     
3 Waldemar Anton
5 Ramy Bensebaini
7 Jobe Bellingham
9 Serhou Guirassy

17 Carney Chukwuemeka
20 Marcel Sabitzer
24 Daniel Svensson
25 Niklas Süle
26 Julian Ryerson
27 Karim Adeyemi

33 Alexander Meyer   
2 Yan Couto
4 Nico Schlotterbeck
8 Felix Nmecha

10 Julian Brandt
13 Pascal Gross
14 Maximilian Beier
21 Fábio Silva

Coach:

Niko Kovač

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 5 13

Attempts on target 3 8

Saves 0 2

Corners 2 4

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 9 14

Fouls suffered 6 15

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 63% 52%

Ball in play 18'42" 29'35"

Total ball in play 29'33" 56'52"

Referee:

Szymon Marciniak (POL)
Assistant referees:

Tomasz Listkiewicz (POL)
Adam Kupsik (POL)
Fourth official:

Wojciech Myc (POL)

21:00CET

45'

90'

24 Daniel Svensson 28'

43' Y 4 Aitor Paredes

0'37''

17 Carney Chukwuemeka 50'

14 Maximilian Beier
27 Karim Adeyemi 63'

10 Julian Brandt
17 Carney Chukwuemeka 63'

8 Felix Nmecha
7 Jobe Bellingham 69'

4 Nico Schlotterbeck
25 Niklas Süle 69'

9 Serhou Guirassy 82'

21 Fábio Silva
9 Serhou Guirassy 87'

14 Maximilian Beier Y 89'

46' 16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta
18 Mikel Jaureguizar

46' 14 Aymeric Laporte
3 Daniel Vivian

46' 11 Gorka Guruzeta
9 Iñaki Williams

59' Y 2 Andoni Gorosabel

61' 11 Gorka Guruzeta

63' 22 Nico Serrano
20 Unai Gomez

80' 35 Ibon Sanchez
21 Maroan Sannadi

4'05''10 Julian Brandt

(0)
Half-Time 1

1 Unai Simón   
2 Andoni Gorosabel
3 Daniel Vivian
4 Aitor Paredes
9 Iñaki Williams   

15 Iñigo Lekue
18 Mikel Jaureguizar
20 Unai Gomez
21 Maroan Sannadi
23 Roberto Navarro
30 Alejandro Rego

26 Mikel Santos   
27 Alex Padilla   
8 Oihan Sancet

11 Gorka Guruzeta
12 Jesús Areso
14 Aymeric Laporte
16 Iñigo Ruiz De Galarreta
17 Yuri Berchiche
19 Adama Boiro
22 Nico Serrano
33 Adrián Pérez
35 Ibon Sanchez

Coach:

Ernesto Valverde

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 7

Attempts on target 0 3

Saves 2 4

Corners 0 0

Offsides 0 3

Fouls committed 6 15

Fouls suffered 8 12

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 37% 48%

Ball in play 10'51" 27'17"

Total ball in play 29'33" 56'52"

VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)
UEFA delegate:

Thomas Grimm (SUI)

Attendance: 81,365


